## 900262472 08/02/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilbur-Ellis Company		07/25/2013	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OrCal Inc.
Street Address:	3652 Glenwood Drive
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3758103	MASK
Registration Number:	4221959	MASK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-692-1700

Email: rtroxel@tmassoc.com

Correspondent Name: Randy Troxel

Address Line 1: 1001 Bayhill Drive, Suite 200
Address Line 4: San Bruno, CALIFORNIA 94066

0
Troxel
roxel/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0847 OP \$65.00 375

Date:	08/02/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=MASK OrCal TM assignment 2013 source=MASK OrCal TM assignment 2013	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0848

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP

WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY, ("Assignor"), a California corporation with principal place of business at 345 California Street 27th Floor, San Francisco CA 94104, hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred, and hereby does assign and transfer, effective as of the date of signature below, to ORCAL INC., an Oregon corporation with principle place of business located at 3652 Glenwood Drive, Eugene OR 97403, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world, in and to the following trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and with that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain, and together with all applications, registrations, and renewals worldwide relating thereto.

MASK: U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3758103

MASK: U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4221959

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Signed at:

WILBUR-ELLIS COMPANY, Assignor

David P Granoff, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0849

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	: 38
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	)

On July 25, 2013 before me, Beverly Verrett, Notary Public in and for such county and state, personally appeared **David P. Granoff**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(SEAL)

Beverly Verrett

My Commission Expires: December 6, 2014

BEVERLY VERRETT
Commission # 1915492
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Dec 6, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 08/02/2013